Glen Inger Director - Property
John Journee   GM Merchandise
Hamish McKenzie   GM People Department
Mark Powell GM Supply Chain & Acting

CEO Yellow Sheds
Robert Smith GM Blue Sheds
David Wilson GM Red Sheds

9

The Warehouse Group Limited   17 F03

Business Unit Overview

The Warehouse Group Limited   18 F03

Business Unit Overview

RED SHEDS

10

The Warehouse Group Limited   19 F03

Red Sheds Review

 F03 F02 % Chg

Sales ($m) 1,351 1,262 7.1%

Operating Profit ($m) 146.6 140.1 4.6%

Operating Margin (%) 10.86% 11.11% (25 bp)

Operating Margin (%) F03 F02 % Chg

First half 13.04% 13.15% -11 bp

Second half 8.20% 8.56% -36 bp

The Warehouse Group Limited   20 F03

Red Sheds Review
Margin changes

Margin Changes Red Sheds

F03 Margins
versus F02
(basis points)

Group costs Unfavourable -25bp

Store operating margins Unfavourable -9bp

Financial services Favourable +9bp

Operating Margin
(EBIT/Sales)

Unfavourable -25bp

11

The Warehouse Group Limited   21 F03

Red Sheds Review
Growth Drivers

 F03 F02 % Chg

Same store sales *1. 5.6% 4.2% +140 bp

Retail footprint (m2) 360,055 330,343 +9.0%

Sales per square metre *2. $3,873 $3,947 -1.9%

Weekly customer count 956,000 885,000 +8.0%

Av. spend per customer $27.13 $27.41 -1.0%

*1. Same store sales definition changed between F02 and F03
*2. Rolling weighted average sales per square metre

The Warehouse Group Limited   22 F03

Red Sheds Review
Market Position

 F03 F02 % chg

Market share of WHS
compete *1

7.9% 7.9% -

*1. Total NZ retail excluding food, vehicles, meals and accommodation . 12 months ended June

Market position

•Apart from a few categories (toys, music), WHS does not
have a significant position in most of our current categories

12

The Warehouse Group Limited   23 F03

Red Sheds Review
Merchandise Highlights

Speed to execute and develop scale

Example: Jewellery

Jewellery trialled as a new category in 4 stores in
February 2003

The jewellery offer now available in 76 of our 80 stores

The Warehouse Group Limited   24 F03

Red Sheds Review